Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

LEX11845 RELEASED@YdesTDebal SHE FoI ACT 1982
SALM2400H1250
Order Details Specifications
Order Number 18014351
VIN
Range Rover Sport H3
Short VIN

Engine Number

Registration

NSC Reference - Do

Not Input Customer L461 3.0 AJ20-P6H 5002257064 NA
Information PHEV AWD 5DR SWB

DEAT LA Dynamic SE 550PS

Retailer Reference - Auto, United States of

Do Not Input Customer

! America,
Information AP461/351ZU, 25M
Customer Name . _ 2EMY
Market Description United Kingdom
Destination H0452
Market Order and Sale Retail Stock
Type Santorini Black 1AG NA
Status Holding Pool
Called Over No
Last Amendment
Possible Ebony perforated 303PY NA
Build Date Windsor leather seats

) with Ebony interior
Delivery Date

Requested Delivery ASAP
Date Auto 8 Speed Trans - 078CD
Accepted Delivery 8P8OPH
Planned Handover
Customer Handover
Financed Days 0
Available For Free N
Release
Vehicle Type
Derivative Pack
3517V Dynamic SE 550PS Auto
Notes P11d value(OTR less VED less FRF)
DFAT LA RR PHEV DYNAMIC SE - M2400- gafie r'?”;fi m
H1250-Q-L461--2024_08_23--002 Tp ons Frice
otal Price NA

The information, price, specification and colours are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a quotation.
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Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

LEX11845

SALM2400H1250

RELEASED@®YdesrDebal SHE Fol ACT 1982

Standard Specification

002BQ
002JB
005CN
005RA
009AA
011BJ
017CF
017GZ
017TC
020CJ
020JD
021GJ
021SA
022CD
022FA
022KB
025CT
025FF
025LM
0250A
025QF
025SF
026BV
026J8
026RD
027DC
027JD
02722
028HA
028LA
029FK
030BV
030JA
030NX

030YE
031CG
032BU
032DV
03210
032QA
033AV
033CU
033FD
033IP
033JK
033LQ
033QC
033RN
033VA
034CP
034DU
034RA
036AB
038AN
038ID
040AJ
04027
043BC
043BN
046AC

NAS Literature Pack

G2

005CN

005RA

Standard Brakes

Remote

LESS Convenience Pack 1

LESS Convenience Pack

LESS Drive Pack

Brake Pads Zero Copper

398mm front and 380mm rear brakes
Charging Equipment-Var 1 (Basic)
021SA

A/C Refrigerant HF01234YF

Air Quality Sensor

OBD Connector NAS

Garage Door Opener (HomeLink®)
Garage Door Opener (HomeLink®)
Meridian™ Sound System
Navigation Pro

SOS Assistance Call

025SF

Interior Head Impact Protection (Upper)
Wireless device charging

026RD

Electronic Active Differential with Torque Vectoring by Braking
Drive Line Disconnect

02722

LESS Towing/Touring Pack

No Towing

029FK

Gloss Black Door Mirror Caps
030JA

Sensor Occupant (NAS)

275/50 R21 AS

Auto-Dimming Interior Rear View Mirror
Ebony Headlining

Heated Steering Wheel

LESS Dynamic Pack

032QA

Standard seating configuration
60:40 rear seat fold with power recline
Map Pocket Mounted

Driver and passenger seat memory
Perforated Windsor Leather Seats
Power Cushion Extension

No Third Row Seats

2nd Row Headrest Man Height
033VA

034CP

Ebony / Ebony

034RA

NAS 4YR Connected Service
Speedometer MPH/KPH
Interactive Driver Display
Non-Heated Windscreen

0402z

043BC

Electric cabin pre-conditioning
046AC

002FZ
005CM
005GB
008AA
011AH
016BA
017GY
017HB
020BG
020DG
021EB
021QA
022AY
022DC
022GA
022LE
025EZ
025LA
025NH
025QB
025RM
026AM
026FO
026LD
027CW
027DX
0272Y
028EU
028HU
029BA
029VT
0301A
030NT
030RK

031BA
031YV
032CG
032HH
032NN
032zY
033BQ
033DB
033GZ
033IR
033LM
033NB
033RK
033RQ
033XJ
034CW
034LA
035AA
037DJ
038DL
0391A
040AU
041CZ
043BF
045AS
046AX

T3B30/LEVIII SULEV30

005CM

005GB

008AA

011AH

External Sound (ENG) Enhancemt
017GY

LESS Premium Pack

Unpainted Brake Calipers

Jaguar Performance Braking System
Electric Engine Battery PHEV
021QA

Two-zone Climate Control
HF01234YF A/C Charge Label
022GA

Standard Heating

Voice Control

H.D Radio / SDARS

PIVI Diamond

Telematics TCU Module - NAS
Online Pack with Data Plan

Knee Protection

NAS Seatbelts Electric

Pivi Pro (Connected)

Adaptive Dynamics

Dynamic Air Suspension with Dynamic Response Pro
0272Y

Towbar Prep/Bike Carrier NAS
Towing Eye Cvr Body Col/Burnished Copper
Pirelli Tyres

Reduced section Alloy spare wheel
All-season tyres

Auto High Beam Assist (AHBA)
Heated, electric, power fold, memory door mirrors with
approach lights and auto-dimming driver side
1 flat/ 1 convex (US) mirror glass
21" Style 5126 Satin Dark Grey
Extended Leather Upgrade

Ebony seat belt

Leather steering wheel with Moonlight bezel
Dynamic Exterior 11

Seat Frame - Hybrid

Rear centre headrest

Adjustable driver armrest

Electrically reclining rear seats

Rear Armrest with Twin Cupholders
Passenger Seat Away

2nd Row Headrest Man Fore/Aft
033RQ

Heated rear seats

Door Armrest-Split Leather PVC
034LA

035AA

Tyre Config 8

IP Contrast - Ebony/Ebony

039I1A

Stop/Start

Sliding panoramic roof

Twin-speed transfer box (high/low range)
Centre console with armrest

Tank PHEV with DMTL

The information, price, specification and colours are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a quotation.
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Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

RELEASED@®YdesrDebal SHE Fol ACT 1982

LEX11845
SALM2400H1250
047BG Toughened front and rear side glass
047EA Front windscreen
048BW Metal Loadspace Scuff Plate
049AL Electrically adjustable steering column
049EB Pyro Brake Pedal
051AJ Bright Metal Pedals
053CG NAS - SULEV30 Emission
053FB Emission Label - NAS
054DA 054DA
055AF Non Locking Wheel Nuts
056AS Front Number Plate Fixing NAS
056BY 056BY
056EG Service Distance 34000 km
057NY No badge
062AD Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
062EE 21" Wheel
063AA Engine Cover
064AP Front Fog Lights
064BU Daytime Running Lights (DRL)
064DL Headlamp Operation - FMVSS 108 pattern
064LB Cabin lighting
064RA Active Vanes (Upper, Mid and Lower)
065AN Adaptive Cruise Control with Steering Assist
065FA Standard Directional Indicators Front and Rear
065HA Tail Lamps Light Red
067AA Weather Protection Seal
069BA 069BA
070AW Powered single-piece tailgate / boot lid
0740B 0740B
076CW  Dual Note Electric Horn
076DG Door Lock Frequency 315 MHz/non UWB
076ES Central Door Locking
076GB Door Lock/Unlock Front & Rear
078CC Satin Chrome gearshift paddles
078YY 078YY
079EA Load Floor Standard
080AC Body-Coloured Roof
080ST Cladding/Sill Body Colour
081EG Bonnet Louvre Burnished Copper
086DC Traffic Sign Recognition and Adaptive Speed Limiter
086GM Blind Spot Assist
0861B Forward Facing Camera
086MA  086MA
086SB Occupant Protection Assist
087AY Connected Navigation Pro
087FA 087FA
088IA Terrain Response 2
088QF Headlining - Textile
088XG Console Lid Split Leather
089ME IP PU/Split Leather
094AB Non-Smoker's Pack
095DB Export Shipping ROW
095PA 095PA
096AJ English/French Air Bag Labels
096FB NAS Fuel/Charge Label
096UG Tyre Recommended Plate - English
097CH Certification Conformity Note LBS
099CA Non GSR 2
101AG Standard Wheelbase (SWB)
103AT Petrol/Electric Hybrid

047DB
048AL
048CM
049BB
050BA
053BI
053DB
054AQ
054GJ
056AA
056BA
056DD
057JH
059DA
062DC
06227
063AH
064BR
064BV
064HD
064QB
064TE
065EE
065GA
066AC
068AC
069EA
07227
074PU
076DA
076ED
076EZ
077BB
078CD
079AJ
079FZ
08ONC
080UQ
086BH
086DJ
086GN
086KD
086NA
087AX
087CB
087XM
088NG
088UK
089KA
090YA
095CD
095JB
095SH
096EC
096TK
096VA
099AA
100LR
102AF
109AA

Privacy glass
048AL

llluminated aluminium treadplates with Range Rover script

All Wheel Steering

050BA

Fuel Filler Flap

Filler Neck PHEV

Power Socket Pack 1

PowerPack 58

056AA

Number Plate Fixing - NAS

Service Interval 24 Months

Family Badge -Range Rover Graphite Atlas
059DA

TPMS Warning Light Spec 25%
06222

Loadspace Cover

Automatic Headlight Levelling
Headlight power wash

Grille Graphite Atlas

Premium LED headlights with signature DRL
Bumper Aperture-Burnished Copper
Emergency Braking

065GA

Keyless Entry - Passive Entry/Push Button Start
068AC

069EA

LESS Cold Climate Pack

LESS Technology Pack

Perimetric Protection

Battery back up sounder system
076EZ

Vehicle Protection Cat 2

Auto 8 Speed Trans - 8P80PH
Front and Rear carpet mats

079FZ

Standard Door Trim

Side Vents Nrvk Blk/Brnishd Copper
Lane Keep Assist

Driver Condition Response

3D Surround Camera

Rear Traffic Monitor

086NA

13.1" Touchscreen

High-speed / Intelligent Emergency Braking
NAS Nav Region 2

Console PVC

Fine brushed aluminium finisher
089KA

090YA

Adaptive Off-Road Cruise Control
NGPTSQ Low

Double Charge Socket AC/DC Type 1 Combo
Brake Reservoir Cap-Text

LESS E Approval Label

096VA

5 Door Estate

Land Rover

Door Lock Shields

All Wheel Drive

The information, price, specification and colours are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a quotation.
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Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

LEX11845 RELEASED@Y dexTDebal SHE FoI ACT 1982
SALM2400H1250
112RA 112RA 115AB Sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors
116AZ 116AZ 121AK Engine Cooling Fan 1000W
129XX No Rear Seat Entertainment 138AA VIN prefix positions 1-3 - SAL
139BB VIN prefix position 4 - 1 140A0 VIN prefix position 5 - L
141BM VIN prefix position 6 - 9 142AD VIN prefix position 7 - F
143AY VIN prefix position 8 - 4 144BC VIN prefix position 9 - ? (check digit)
145BU VIN prefix position 10 - S 146AA VIN prefix position 11 - A
147AA VIN format - EEC 152FW Power Output - 550PS
153BA 153BA 153DA Electric Auxiliary Coolant Pumps
153FB EOC GEN 1 153HA 153HA
165AG Standard bonnet 171AB Wireless device charging
173AA 173AA 177AA 177AA
179AA 179AA 180AC Front Seat Cushion Power Fore/Aft
180BC Front Seat Cushion Power Height 180CA Front Seat Cushion Power Tilt
180DB Front Seat Squab Power Recline 180EC Front Headrest Power Fore/Aft
180FC Front Headrest Power Height 180GG 180GG
180HH 180HH 180JA Front Seat Bolster - Power
180KB Front Seat Lumbar - 4 Way 180LL 180LL
183AB Apple Carplay 183CB Android AutoTM
183FB Connected Navigation Data 183HA 183HA
183MB eSIM 183NC NAS Data Region
184AD Configurable Programs 187GA 187GA
188KA Home charging cable 188LA 188LA
188NG Ebony Headlining 189AE Front and Rear Parking Aid
190AD 3.0 AJ20 P6H PHEV 200EA 192AA 192AA
193AB Country Road Assist 194AB Amazon Alexa
200EA 3.0 AJ20 P6H PHEV 210AA CCR Cockpit
211AA CCR Centre Console 212AA CCR Seats
214AA CCR Front Bumpers 215AA CCR Rear Bumpers
216AA CCR Door Casing Core 217AA CCR Headlining
220AA KSK Cabin Harness 226AA CCR Suspension 4 Corner Assy
252SF LHD 257AB Thermal Sleeve
261AA LESS Interior Pack 263AA 263AA
278AH Seat Backboard PVC 300DH Heated and ventilated front seats
300KV 60:40 PwrRcl Htd Tilt 300MA  300MA
300SN Range Rover Sport 301BA 301BA
301DA 301DA 301FA 301FA
301GA  301GA 301HA 301HA
301JA 301JA 301UL 20-Way Pwr D&P Mem Htd&Cld PSA
302NA 302NA 303QP Interior Enviroment Pack 288
303vV 20W DPMem H&C PSA+RR PRcl Htd 305BA 305BA
308AD Group 3 308BA 308BA
321AD PHEV Vehicle 329AB Spare Wheel
331AA 331AA 370AF MLA High
380BN Dynamic SE 381AA 381AA
382AA 382AA 383AP Styling - Dynamic
384AA 384AA 384AC 384AC
401BE 20-way electric heated and ventilated memory front seats with 458AB eCall Private
heated power recline rear seats

510AC Bonnet Wind Deflector with Mould 627AA 627AA
628AB NAS Variant 641BT L461 Range Rover Sport
717SW  717SW 800UD United States of America
900AD Solihull Assembly (UK) K9999 K9999

The information, price, specification and colours are subject to change without notice. This document does not constitute a quotation.
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LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

s 22(1)(a)(ii)
From: Capital Accounting
Sent: Wednesday, 11 September 2024 12:44 PM
To: s 47F ; s 47G(1)(a) and (b)
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Range Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]
Attachments: Signed Work Order 12-LA RRS.pdf
OFFICIAL
His 47F
My director~"""has signed the Work Order. Please see attached finalised Work Order. Many thanks.

Kind regards
s 22(1)(a)(ii)

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Financial Services Section (FNS)
Financial Management Branch (FMB)
Finance Division (FND)

® .5 22(1)(a)(ii)
‘B E-mail: s 22(1)(a)(ii) pdfat.gov.au

From:**/F @jaguarlandrover.com>

Sent: Monday, September 9, 2024 9:33 PM
To: s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>;° 47G(1)(a) and (b)
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Range Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the

sender.

His 22(1)(a)(ii)

All fine here (let's not discuss weather @), s47F  is out this week so please find attached the signed

works order.
Thank you for your custom.

Best regards,
s 47F

s47F

Head of Royal and Diplomatic Affairs
M:s 47F

Es4/F



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982
O

W/1/26 Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF
jaguar.com | landrover.com

Jaguar Land Rover, W/1/26 Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF
Registered in England 1672070

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message including attachments, is intended only for the person to whom it is addressed
& may contain confidential information. Any unauthorised review; use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

From:s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>

Sent: Friday, September 6, 2024 3:12 AM
To:s 47G(1)(a) and (b)

Cc: s47F
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Range Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

OFFICIAL

Hi s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Hope you and s 47F ire both well. Sydney is quite warm these days (today is 29°C). It’s quite unusual that the
weather is so warm in late winter and early spring period, but it’s very comfortable.

Our Los Angeles post decided to order the Range Rover. I've prepared the Work Order. Please sign and send a pdf
back to me, so | can get my director’ >0 sign and finalise the Work Order.

Many thanks and kind regards
s 22(1)(a)(ii)
s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Financial Services Section (FNS)
Financial Management Branch (FMB)
Finance Division (FND)

B s 22(1)(a)(ii)
B E-mail: s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au

s 47G(1)(a) and (b)

From:

Sent: Tuesday, August 27, 2024 7:52 PM

To:s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>
Ce:s 22(1)(a)(ii) ,

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender.

Hi s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Thank you, the weather has been fairly good in the South;s4’F  went North to Scotland..

2



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982
Hopefully the Los Angeles quotation will be okay..

Thank you.

Kind Regards,

s 47F, s 22(1)

/AR Y TN

Jaguar Land Rover DFAT Administration Team
Royal & Diplomatic Affairs

Mail drop :W/8/17, Building 008, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF.

Email :$ 47G(1)(a) and (b)

jaguar.com | landrover.com

Jaguar Land Rover Limited, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF, UK

Registered in England Number 1672070

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message including attachments, is intended only for the person to whom it is
addressed & may contain confidential information. Any unauthorised review; use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of
the original message.

s 22(1)(a)(i)

From: @dfat.gov.au>

Sent: Monday, August 26, 2024 6:39 AM
To:s47G(1)(a)and (b)

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

OFFICIAL



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982
Hope you ands 47F both have had a lovely bank holiday.

Many thanks for the vehicle configuration, the quote and the VISTA order and you sent. I've forwarded them to our
LA post for their consideration.

Kind regards

s22(1)a)

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Financial Services Section (FNS)
Financial Management Branch (FMB)
Finance Division (FND)

s 22(1)(a)(ii)
“B E-mail: s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au

From:s 47G(1)(a) and (b)

Sent: Friday, August 23, 2024 6:51 PM

To:s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Cc:s 47F @jaguarlandrover.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=0OFFICIAL]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender.

522(1)(a)(ii)

Hi

| have built a Range Rover Sport PHEV Dynamic SE for you in the USA configurator, there is a fairly big
saving compared to the full size Range Rover circa -£13,258.

| have only added the colour and trim, the rest of the vehicle is standard, you may wish to make the odd
change, so let me know.

| have left the freight as container movement which was £7500.
| have attached the following;

e Vehicle configurator build for the USA market.

e S47G(1)(a)and (b)

e VISTA order which | have loaded into our holding pool.

We have a late summer bank holiday on Monday, so we won't be working, the weather is looking quite
mixed as we have the back end of a tropical storm passing over from the Atlantic.

Have a great weekend.

Kind Regards,
s 47F

Jaguar Land Rover DFAT Administration Team
Royal & Diplomatic Affairs



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982
Mail drop :W/8/17, Building 008, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF.

Email :s 47G(1)(a) and (b)

jaguar.com | landrover.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message including attachments, is intended only for the person to whom it is
addressed & may contain confidential information. Any unauthorised review; use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of
the original message.

From:® 47G(1)(a) and (b)

Sent: Friday, August 23, 2024 7:51 AM
To: s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>
Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

Hi s 22(1)()(ii)

| will have a look at this, but they have used the United Kingdom configurator.

They should be here to build and view the correct specification, | will see if | can re-build the requirement
in the quote system. Also just to make you aware that the Range Rover Sport is a lower discount, so the

difference may be negligible.

https://www.landroverusa.com/range-rover/index.html

| would point them to the correct market configurator to avoid any confusion around the specification.
Thank you.

Kind Regards,

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Jaguar Land Rover DFAT Administration Team
Royal & Diplomatic Affairs



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982
Mail drop :W/8/17, Building 008, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF.

Email : s47G(1)(a) and (b)

jaguar.com | landrover.com

Jaguar Land Rover Limited, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF, UK

Registered in England Number 1672070

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message including attachments, is intended only for the person to whom it is
addressed & may contain confidential information. Any unauthorised review; use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of

the original message.

From:s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>
Sent: Friday, August 23, 2024 2:39 AM
To: s 47G(1)(a) and (b) N

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

OFFICIAL

His 47F

Due to the budget concern our LA post has changed their requirements and built a vehicle third time, could you
please provide a quote again?

Many thanks and have a nice weekend.
s 22(1)(a)(ii)
s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Financial Services Section (FNS)
Financial Management Branch (FMB)
Finance Division (FND)

B 22(1)(a)(ii)
B E-mail s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

From: s 47G(1)(a) and (b) >
Sent: Monday, August 12, 2024 11:14 PM
To:s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organisation. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender.

Hl s 22(1)(a)(ii)

| hope you had a great weekend.

This configuration has loaded into the factory order system and | have created a quotation for you from
the specification.

e | believe that a couple of minor features listed on the configuration are added by the US port prep
team which we could potentially add at the U.K. retailer. These are the emergency pack which |
think is a warning triangle and possibly a first aid kit, and rear seat convenience pack which are
dealer accessories to hang a suit jacket etc. from the rear seats. These are not priced within the
quotation, but | can add them if they are important.

The rest of the specification seems to be fine, if you want more refinement in the rear, you could add rear
seat entertainment which would be two 11.4-inch screens which are £2411 before discount (1446.60 after
discount).

If you have any questions, just drop me a line.

Kind Regards,

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Jaguar Land Rover DFAT Administration Team
Royal & Diplomatic Affairs

Mail drop :W/8/17, Building 008, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF.

Email : s 22(1)(a)(ii)

jaguar.com | landrover.com

| ¢

Jaguar Land Rover Limited, Abbey Road, Whitley, Coventry, CV3 4LF, UK

Registered in England Number 1672070



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail message including attachments, is intended only for the person to whom it is
addressed & may contain confidential information. Any unauthorised review; use, disclosure or distribution is
prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of
the original message.

From:s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat.gov.au>
Sent: Sunday, August 11, 2024 11:55 PM
To: s 47G(1)(a) and (b) 5

Subject: Los Angeles - Rang Rover [SEC=OFFICIAL]

CAUTION: This email originates from an external source. Stop and think before you click on links or open attachments unless

you recognise the sender and know content is safe.

OFFICIAL
Hi s 22(1)(a)(ii)
Hope you had a nice weekend.

Our Los Angeles Post made an inquiry about a Land Rover earlier, now they are considering a Range Rover because
they think the Velar is too small for them.

Could you please provide a quote? Many thanks.

Kind regards

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

Financial Services Section (FNS)
Financial Management Branch (FMB)
Finance Division (FND)

& 5 22(1)(a)(ii)
“B E-mail:s 22(1)(a)(ii) @dfat,qov.au



J L R<1 i p I om ati CRI&@I)@SAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

Vehicle Quotation for Australia DFAT

M2400-H1250-Q-L461--2024 08 23--002

Range Rover

Range Rover Sport

5 dr SUV SWB 3.0 16 PHEV 460 PS AWD

Dynamic SE VD2

Quote Date
Valid To

Build Market
Exterior Colour
Trim Colour

VISTA order no

23/08/2024
21/11/2024
United States of America (USA)
1AG Santorini Black
032CG Extended Leather Upgrade

18014351

Selected Option Pricing

1AG - Santorini Black

All Features

DFAT LA RR SPORT PHEV Dynamic SE

s 47G(1)(a) and (b)

Full Quote Price (GBP)
Final Quote Currency

Final Quote Price (local currency)

67,422.76
GBP

67,422.76

878.33

878.33

Prices may change for other model years

E&OA



LEX11845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

Standard Features

188KA - Home charging cable

095CB - All Terrain Progress Control (ATPC)

027CW - Adaptive Dynamics

027DH - Open Differential with Torque Vectoring by Braking
027DW - Dynamic Air Suspension

020BG - Unpainted brake calipers

043BF - Twin-speed transfer box (high/low range)

080AC - Body-coloured roof

041CZ - Sliding panoramic roof

O57NY - No badge

047DB - Privacy glass

030RK - Heated, electric, power fold, memory door mirrors with
047BG - Toughened front and rear side glass

028LA - No Towing

064QB - LED headlights with signature DRL

064AP - Front fog lights

O30NT - Auto High Beam Assist (AHBA)

070AW - Powered single-piece tailgate / boot lid

031YV - 21" Style 5126 Satin Dark Grey

029VT - Reduced section alloy spare wheel

401BE - 20-way electric heated and ventilated memory front sea
278AH - *Seat Backboard PVC

079AJ - Carpet mats

088UK - Fine Brushed Aluminium finisher

032DV - Heated steering wheel

032NN - Leather steering wheel with Moonlight bezel

048BW - Metal loadspace scuff plate

048CM - llluminated aluminium treadplates with Range Rover scr

032CG - Extended Leather Upgrade

303PY - Ebony perforated Windsor leather seats with Ebony inte
188NG - Ebony headlining

115AB - Sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors
051AJ - Bright metal pedals

031CG - Auto-dimming interior rear view mirror
064LB - Cabin lighting

022FA - Air Quality Sensor

022AY - Two-zone Climate Control

025LA - Sirius XM satellite radio and HD radio
025LM - Meridian Sound System

183CB - Android Auto (subject to availability)

183AB - Apple CarPlay® (subject to availability)

011BJ - Remote

025RM - Online Pack with Data Plan

026LD - Pivi Pro (Connected)

087AX - 131" Touchscreen

026JB - Wireless device charging

025CT - Garage Door Opener (HomeLink®)

076DA - Perimetric alarm

062AD - Tyre Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)
086GM - Blind Spot Assist

086DC - Traffic Sign Recognition and Adaptive Speed Limiter
065EE - Emergency Braking

086BH - Lane Keep Assist

086KD - Rear Traffic Monitor

065AN - Adaptive Cruise Control with Steering Assist
189AE - Front and Rear Parking Aid

086GN - 3D Surround Camera

086DJ - Driver Condition Response

086SB - Occupant Protection Assist

General Data Protection Regulations (GDPR) — Ordering Jaguar Land Rover Vehicles

Your privacy and trust are important to Jaguar Land Rover. Our Privacy Policy can be found at https://www.jaguar.co.uk/privacy-policy &
https://www.landrover.co.uk/privacy-policy. As the contact for your company car fleet, JLR will collect your name, business email, address & contact phone
number. This data will be used by JLR to communicate support levels offered for your fleet policy. When you order a vehicle, JLR will collect the name, email,
delivery address & contact number/s for your drivers -where supplied. Driver data will be collected directly from you (or provided to JLR by your Lease
Company). Driver data will be used to organise a demonstration vehicle where requested. It will also be used to validate and execute the order and delivery
of the JLR vehicle
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Schedule 1 Work Order (Contract)

Work Order Number — 012

This Work Order (Contract) is issued in accordance with clause 4.4 of the Deed of Standing
Offer entered into between The Commonwealth as represented by The Department of
Foreign Affairs and Trade and Jaguar Land Rover Limited (Deed) and comprises this Work
Order and any attachments. The terms and conditions of the Deed govern this Work Order.

1 DFAT Post Los Angeles
2 Contractor Jaguar Land Rover Limited
3 Date of Work Order oth September 2024
4 Defined Terms As defined in the Deed
5 Term of the Work Order 9" September 2024 to When the vehicle is received
by post. Estimated 30.06.2025
6 Option to extend Not applicable
7 Invoicing Invoices must be submitted in accordance with the
requirements set out in clause 11 of the Deed.
8 DFAT’s Address for Mailing Address: RG Casey Building
Notices John McEwan Cresent
Barton ACT 0221
9 Contractor's Address for Mailing Address: Abbey Road, Whitely
Notices Coventry. CV3 4LF, England
10 Details of Requirements Range Rover Sport L461 3.0 AJ20-P6H PHEV AWD
5DR SWB Dynamic SE 550PS Auto
11 Milestones
(including due date for . .
delivery) Milestone Expected Delivery date
Delivery of Vehicle To be Confirmed
12 Delivery address Australian Consulate — General Los Angeles
Century Plaza Towers — Ste 3150
2029 Century Park East, Century City
Los Angeles, CA 90067, United States
13 Warranty Period 60 months or 100,000km, whichever is the sooner.
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Work Order Number - 012

14 Contract Price

(based upon Schedule 2 —
Pricing Schedule)

GBP 67,422.76

15 Confidential Information of
the Contractor

Not applicable

16 Confidential Information of
DFAT

Not applicable

17 Contractor's Background
IP

vehicle operating and maintenance manuals and any
other manuals related to the vehicle

18 | Third Party IP or Material

Not applicable

19 DFAT’s pre-existing
Material

Not applicable

20 Other Requirements

Not applicable

21 DFAT contact officer s 22(1)(a)(ii)

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

s 22(1)(a)(ii)  @dfat.gov.au
22 Contractor contact officer |s4/F

s47F
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SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF

OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF

AUSTRALIA by its authorised

representative:
s 22(1)(a)(ii)

a

Signature of Authorised Representative
s 22(1)(a)((i)

Name of Authorised Representative

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF
OF THE CONTRACTOR by
its authorised representative:

s 47F

---------------------------------------

Signature of Authorised Representative
s 47F

e{ of Authorised Representatwe

s 22(1)(a)(ii)

.......................................

Signature of Witness
s 22(1)(a)(ii)

------------------------------------

Name of Witn

s47F

......

Signature of Witness

s 47F

. Name of Witness



. LEX11845 ) RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982
ipr.pdf.coverPages.yourPdfTitle RANGE ROVER

RANGE ROVER SPORT

RANGE ROVER SPORT DYNAMIC SE Ingenium 3.0 liter 6-cylinder 434HP Turbocharged Gas PHEV (Automatic) All Wheel Drive
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EXTERIOR
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Colors Santorini Black $710
Roof color Body-Colored roof
Glass Privacy glass
Roof Options Sliding panoramic roof
Wheels 21" Style 5126 Satin Dark Grey wheels
Brake calipers Unpainted brake calipers

$710

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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INTERIOR
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Trim Ebony perforated Windsor leather seats with Ebony interior
Headlining Ebony headlining

Finishers Fine Brushed Aluminium finisher

Display Interactive Driver Display

$0

8/23/24,8:16 AM YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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OPTIONS

8/23/24, 8:16 AM YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855



O P T | @E&’\h 845 RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982 7
INTERIOR FEATURES $0
Leather steering wheel with Moonlight bezel -
20-way electric heated and ventilated memory front -
seats with heated power recline rear seats
SEAT UPGRADE $0
Extended Leather Upgrade Extended Leather Upgrade, includes:

- Leather upper instrument panel
- Leather lower instrument panel
- Leather door armrest lowers
- Leather door upper and lower
- Leather lower centre console sides
$0

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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8/23/24, 8:16 AM YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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EXTERIOR FEATURES

RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

Heated, electric, power fold, memory door mirrors with
approach lights and auto-dimming driver side

No badge
Rear wash wiper
Centre high-mounted stop light

Sliding panoramic roof

HEADLIGHTS AND LIGHTING

Toughened front and rear side glass

Integrated twin tailpipes
Rain sensing Windshield wipers
Front fog lights

No Towing

Home charging cable

Heated rear window
Winter wiper park position

Dynamic Exterior Pack

Automatic headlights
Rear fog light(s)

LED headlights with signature DRL

INTERIOR FEATURES

Headlight power wash

LED tail lights

Automatic Headlight Levelling

Rear Animated Directional Indicators

Meridian™ Sound System
Metal loadspace scuff plate
Windsor leather seats

Carpet mats

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

Heated steering wheel
Bright metal pedals
Seat Backboard PVC

Sunvisors with illuminated vanity mirrors

Illuminated metal treadplates with Range Rover script
Air Quality Sensor
Auto-dimming interior rear view mirror

Cabin lighting

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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INTERIOR FEATURES

RELEASED BY DFAT UNDER THE FOI ACT 1982

10

Two-zone Climate Control
Front and rear grab handles
Upper secondary glovebox
Loadspace light

Loadspace cover

Electrically adjustable steering column

INFOTAINMENT

Electric windows with one-touch open/close and anti-trap
Front and rear cupholders

Shopping bag hook

Luggage tie-downs in loadspace

Loadspace mounting provisions

Rear centre armrest

Front door storage space
Centre console with armrest
Hook(s) in loadspace

Multi-function steering wheel

Wireless device charging
Apple CarPlay®
13.1" Touchscreen

Voice control

CONVENIENCE

Sirius XM™ satellite radio and HD radio

Online Pack with Data Plan

Bluetooth® connectivity

Remote

Android Auto™
Pivi Pro

Bluetooth® streaming

Powered single-piece tailgate

Easy Trunk Loading

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

Flush deployable door handles

Keyless Entry

Lockable glovebox

Garage Door Opener (HomeLink®)

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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DRIVER ASSISTANCE
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Emergency Braking

Adaptive Cruise Control with Steering Assist
Front and Rear Parking Aid

Occupant Protection Assist

Open Differential with Torque Vectoring by Braking

CAPABILITY AND DYNAMICS

Blind Spot Assist

Driver Condition Response
Rear Traffic Monitor

Driver Assist Pack

Dynamic Air Suspension

3D Surround Camera

Lane Keep Assist

Traffic Sign Recognition and Adaptive Speed Limiter
All Terrain Progress Control (ATPC)

Adaptive Dynamics

Twin-speed transfer box (high/low range)
Gearshift paddles

Electric Power Assisted Steering (EPAS)
Low traction launch

Cornering Brake Control (CBC)

Gradient Acceleration Control (GAC)
Electric Parking Brake (EPB)

Electronic Brake-force Distribution (EBD)

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

All Wheel Drive (AWD)

Terrain Response 2

Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)
Electronic Traction Control (ETC)
Automatic Access Height
Gradient Release Control (GRC)

Emergency Brake Assist

8-speed Automatic Transmission
Hill Launch Assist

ECO Mode

Roll Stability Control (RSC)
Brake pre-fill

Hill Descent Control (HDC)

Anti-lock Braking System (ABS)

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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TOWING
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Trailer Stability Assist (TSA)

SAFETY AND SECURITY

Electrical towing preparation

Front and rear recovery eyes

Reduced section alloy spare wheel
Customer Configurable Single Point Entry
Side repeater indicators in mirror

Front side airbags

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

Perimetric alarm

Power operated child locks

Speed Limiter

Tire Pressure Monitoring System (TPMS)

Customer Configurable Autolock
Rear ISOFIX

Front airbags, with passenger seat occupant detector

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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8/23/24, 8:16 AM YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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PERFORMANCE WEIGHTS
Maximum speed mph 1404 Gross vehicle weight from (Ibs) 7,605
Acceleration (secs) 0-60mph 5.3%
TOWING
FUEL ECONOMY Unbraked trailer (Ibs) 1,65327
City (mpg) 215 Maximum towing (Ibs) 6,61427
Highway (mpg) 225 Maximum coupling point (nose weight) (Ibs) 77127
Combined (mpg) 215 Maximum vehicle and trailer combination 14,21527
(GTW) (Ibs)
Combined (MPGe) 535
Tank capacity (gallons) 18.89° ROOF CARRYING
Maximum roof load with panoramic roof 220.5
(including cross bars) (Ibs)
POWERTRAIN
Capacity (cc) 2,996
DIMENSIONS
Maximum power (hp) 454
Height (in) 71.7
Maximum torque (lb-ft/rpm) 487/ 2,000 - 5,000
Length (in) 194.7
Transmission Automatic
Width with mirrors folded (in) 80.6
Width with mirrors out (in) 87.0
WEIGHTS
Front wheel track (in) 67.0
Curb weight from (Ibs) 5,860
Rear wheel track (in) 67.1

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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DIMENSIONS GROUND CLEARANCE - STANDARD
Wheelbase (in) 118 Ride height (in) 8.5
Approach Angle 22.5°
HEADROOM Departure Angle 24.9°
Maximum front/rear headroom with standard 39.3/38.7 Ramp Angle 19.1°
roof (in)
Maximum front/rear headroom with 38.8/39.0
panoramic roof (in) GROUND CLEARANCE - OFF ROAD
Ride height (in) 11.0
LEGROOM
Approach Angle 29.7°%*
Maximum front/rear legroom (in) 40.3/37.8
Departure Angle 29.8°**
Ramp Angle 24 .5°%
CARGO SPACE CAPACITY
Height (in) 33.30
WADING DEPTH
Width (in) 55.20
Maximum wading depth (in) 35.422
Width between arches (in) 43.50
Length behind first row (in 71.90
g (i) TURNING CIRCLE
Volume behind first row (cu. ft.) 53.00 .
Kerb-to-kerb (Two Wheel steering/All Wheel 41.1/35.9
) ) steering) (m)
Length behind second row (in) 38.20
) Wall-to-wall (Two Wheel steering/All Wheel 41.8/37.5
Volume behind second row (cu. ft.) 31.90 steering) (m)
Turns lock-to-lock (no. of turns) 2.80

8/23/24, 8:16 AM

YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK:

https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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8/23/24, 8:16 AM YOUR CONFIGURATION LINK: https://build.landrover/61DB2855
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*Starting at price shown is Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price. Excludes destination/handling charge of $1,625. Tax, title, license, and retailer fees, all due at signing, and optional equipment.
Base Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price excludes destination/handling charge and may include optional equipment but excludes tax, title, license, and retailer fees, all due at signing. Total
Manufacturer's Suggested Retail Price includes destination/handling charge and may include optional equipment but excludes tax, title, license, and retailer fees, all due at signing. Retailer price,
terms and vehicle availability may vary. See your local authorized Land Rover Retailer for details.

4Always follow local speed limits.
SAll figures are EPA estimates. Actual mileage may vary.

22Driving in floodwaters or moving water should be avoided. Driving through water can be extremely dangerous. The Wade Sensing feature only detects depth of water the vehicle is in at the
present time and not of water ahead or around the vehicle. Therefore, Wade Sensing cannot predict whether it is safe to proceed and cannot detect steep drops in grade around the vehicle. The
driver is responsible for determining the conditions of the route being driven.

2TNever tow beyond a vehicle’s permissible towing capacity. Before towing, please consult the owner's manual or your local authorized Land Rover Retailer for more details.

* PRIVACY POLICY

« TERMS AND CONDITIONS

» CONTACT US

* DISCLAIMERS

» CAREERS
 ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT

© 2024 Jaguar Land Rover North America, LLC, 100 Jaguar Land Rover Way, Mahwah, NJ 07495-1100

RANGE ROVER

https://www.landroverusa.com/index.html





